©2001 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
S71077-04-000 6/01 310
1
The SST logo and SuperFlash are registered trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
SSF is a trademark of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
These specifications are subject to change without notice.
Data Sheet
4 Mbit (512K x8) SuperFlash EEPROM

SST28SF040A / SST28VF040A
©2001 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71077-04-000 6/01 310
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST28SF040A
SST28SF040A-90-4C-NH SST28SF040A-90-4C-WH SST28SF040A-90-4C-EH SST28SF040A-90-4C-PH
SST28SF040A-120-4C-NH SST28SF040A-120-4C-WH SST28SF040A-120-4C-EH
SST28SF040A-120-4I-NH SST28SF040A-120-4I-WH SST28SF040A-120-4I-EH
Valid combinations for SST28VF040A
SST28VF040A-150-4C-NH SST28VF040A-150-4C-WH SST28VF040A-150-4C-EH
SST28VF040A-200-4C-NH SST28VF040A-200-4C-WH SST28VF040A-200-4C-EH
SST28VF040A-200-4I-NH SST28VF040A-200-4I-WH SST28VF040A-200-4I-EH
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Note: The software Chip-Erase function is not supported by the industrial temperature part.
Please contact SST, if you require this function for an industrial temperature part.
Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST28xF040A - XXX - XX - XX
Package Modifier
H = 32 leads or pins
Package Type
N = PLCC
W = TSOP (die up) (8mm x 14mm)
E = TSOP (die up) (8mm x 20mm)
P = PDIP
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
200 = 200 ns
150 = 150 ns
120 = 120 ns
90 = 90 ns
Voltage
S = 4.5-5.5V
V = 2.7-3.6V
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Data Sheet
4 Mbit SuperFlash EEPROM
SST28SF040A / SST28VF040A
23
©2001 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71077-04-000 6/01 310
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
32-LEAD PLASTIC LEAD CHIP CARRIER (PLCC)
SST PACKAGE CODE: NH
32-LEAD THIN SMALL OUTLINE PACKAGE (TSOP) 8MM X 14MM
SST PACKAGE CODE: WH
.030
.040
.013
.021
.490
.530
.075
.095
.015 Min.
.125
.140
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
12 32
.026
.032
.400
BSC
32.PLCC.NH-ILL.2
Note: 1. Complies with JEDEC publication 95 MS-016 AE dimensions, although some dimensions may be more stringent.
2. All linear dimensions are in inches (min/max).
3. Dimensions do not include mold flash. Maximum allowable mold flash is .008 inches.
4. Coplanarity: 4 mils.
.050
BSC.